PRINTED: 09/15/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345426	B. WING _			l	C <b>20/2015</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2010
				5	51 KENT STREET		
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CE	ENTER		Α	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 168 SS=C	ADVOCATE AGENCE A resident has the rig	ht to receive information as client advocates, and be	F	168			9/14/15
	by: Based on observation facility failed to post to State Complaint Intake current Division name current Division phonomers.  On 08/17/15 an obset 10:00 AM revealed the Unit phone number wanywhere in the facility.  On 08/19/15 an intervent of the Intake Unit Information disability poster which board by the nurse's number that was listed 1-877-235-4210. This surveyor and a mess. "Thanks for calling Dic Carolina." He revealed the State Complaint Inumber was, but he was low An interview with the	rvation during initial tour at the State Complaint Intake was not found posted ty.  view with the Administrator at thought the State Complaint on was the "Your Rights" in was posted on the bulletin station. The telephone and on the poster read is number was called by age was heard stating isability Rights North and he had not known where intake Unit telephone would find someone who did			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide with the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by provision of Federal and State regulation.  1. No residents were injured related to this citation.  2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation. On 08/17/2011 the Executive Director printed and post the State of North Carolina Complaint Intake Unit phone number in four (4) conspicuous locations.  3. The Executive Director was in service by the Regional Director of Clinical Services on 08/17/2015 on the posting the State of North Carolina Complaint Intake unit phone number. The Execut Director will perform Quality Improvement Monitoring one time a week for 6 month and/or until substantial compliance is obtained.  4. The Executive Director introduced the plan of correction to the Quality Assura Performance Improvement Committee 09/11/2015. The results of the audits were considered.	er ons. e 5 ed of ive ent ns	
						/111	0(0) 5.47-
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/11/2015

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		345426	B. WING _		08/20/2	015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COI	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 168  F 241 SS=D	number in a booklet in board. The booklet we Resident/Grievance/Copointed out a telepholocated on the back of booklet. The name ar Licensing Agency NC Black Mountain, NC 20 number listed was: 82 919-855-3400. She is hard for residents to a location it had been in On 08/19/15 at 10:00 placed by surveyor to was listed in the book and a recording was in reached the office of An interview with the 4:00 PM verified the Stelephone number had been accessible for a 483.15(a) DIGNITY A INDIVIDUALITY	e Complaint intake phone hanging by the bulletin as titled Complaint Procedures. She ne number which was of the first page in the nd number read State is State, 932 Old Hwy 70 E, 28711. The telephone 28-669-3388 and tated it would have been access the information in the number that stated it at the telephone number that stated that read 919-855-3400 heard that stated: "You have aging and adult services."  Administrator on 08/19/15 at State Complaint Intake Unit d not been posted nor had it all residents.  ND RESPECT OF	F 1	be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee Meeting for six months and/or until substantial compliance is obtained. Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee members consist of but not limited to the Exect Director, Director of Clinical Services Manager, Staff Development, Activitit Medical Director, Social Services, Maintenance Director, Dietary Managand Minimum Data Set Coordinator.	The utive , Unit es,	4/15	
	enhances each reside full recognition of his This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews the facility	is not met as evidenced  ns, record review, and staff failed to cover an indwelling		Resident #58 was not injured relation.			
	by: Based on observatio interviews the facility	ns, record review, and staff					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	` '	SURVEY PLETED
		345426	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010120	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	/20/2015
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN				551 KENT STREET		
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB C	ENTER					
	I			•	ANDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From pag	ge 2	F 2	241			
	2 residents who had (Resident #58).	l a urinary drainage bag.			the potential to be affected by this cital Observations of privacy bags for foley		
	The findings include	d:			catheters were made on 08/17/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  3. The Director of Clinical Services and		
	A record review of th	ne admission assessment			Nursing Supervisor in serviced License		
	Minimum Data Set (	MDS) dated 08/05/15			Nurses and Certified Nursing Assistant		
		58 was admitted to the facility			on providing foley drainage bag covers		
	on 07/29/2015 with o				promote dignity 09/01/2015 - 09/10/20		
		n prostatic hypertrophy, and			The Director of Clinical Services and/o	r	
		nentia. Resident #58 was not			Nursing Manager will perform Quality Improvement Monitoring of placement	of	
		privacy bags for foley catheter's five tir					
		nal hygiene. Resident #58 was			a week for one month, three times a w		
	coded as having an				for one month, two times a week for tw		
		-			months, and one time a week for two		
		Resident #58's care plan dated			months and/or until substantial		
		roblem of urinary catheter			compliance is obtained.		
		tention. Interventions to			4. The Director of Clinical Services		
	address urinary cath	neter included as follows:			introduced the plan of correction to the	:	
	Cathotor care w	van to be provided daily to			Quality Assurance Performance	<b>E</b>	
	prevent urinary tract	vas to be provided daily to			Improvement Committee on 09/11/201 The results of this audit will be reported		
		s to cover catheter drainage			the Quality Assurance Improvement	110	
	bag at all times.	o to dover datricter dramage			Committee members for 6 months and	/or	
					until substantial compliance is obtained	d.	
	Observations were	conducted of Resident #58			The Quality Assurance Performance		
	and revealed the foll	lowing:			Improvement Committee members		
					consist of but not limited to the Executi		
		2:39 PM Resident #58 was			Director, Director of Clinical Services,		
		ndwelling catheter bag was			Manager, Staff Development, Activities	3,	
		n the side of the bed and was			Medical Director, Social Services,	\r	
	not covered by priva	acy bag. 3:29 PM Resident #58 was			Maintenance Director, Dietary Manage and Minimum Data Set Coordinator.	Л,	
		ndwelling catheter bag was			and willing Data Set Cooldinator.		
		n the side of the bed and was					
	not covered by priva						
		1 AM Resident #58 was					
		physical therapy services in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING			C <b>08/20/2015</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	<u> </u>	06/20/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 241	hanging on the side catheter bag was not catheter bag was not a review of facility properties of the catheterizar revealed (in part) catheterizar revealed (in	catheter bag was observed of the bed and indwelling of covered by privacy bag.  colicy dated 11/30/15 and tion, Male and Female atheter (foley) bag must be by bag at all times to preserve ont.  Color American Sample of the total service of	F 24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	was not covered wir and 08/18/15. Nursi- have covered Resid bag with privacy ba urinary drainage ba stated she was una indicated urinary drainary d	#58's urinary drainage bag th privacy bag on 08/17/2015 e #1 stated she would not dent # 58's urinary drainage g or delegated NA to place g in privacy bag. Nurse #1 ware of a facility policy that ainage bag was required to be y bag. Nurse #1 stated she ny facility training regarding						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345426	B. WING		C 08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	1 00/20/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 246 SS=D	privacy bag to provide On 08/18/2015 at 10: conducted with the D (DCS) who stated wh to the facility with an urinary drainage bag required to cover the privacy cover. The DO were that nursing star Resident #58's urinar bag on admission to twas an oversight that covered Resident #58 privacy bag. DCS sta covering urinary drain with the nursing staff. 483.15(e)(1) REASO OF NEEDS/PREFER A resident has the rig services in the facility accommodations of in preferences, except with the individual or other endangered.	inary drainage bag with e dignity for the resident.  35 AM an interview was irector of Clinical Services en a resident was admitted indwelling catheter with then nursing staff was urinary drainage bag with CS stated her expectations if would have covered y drainage bag with privacy the facility. DCS stated it inursing staff had not be stated and with privacy bag in the sage bag with privacy bag in the reside and receive with reasonable individual needs and when the health or safety of it residents would be in the same and when the same and when the same and when the health or safety of it residents would be in the same and when the same and when the same and when the health or safety of its not met as evidenced in the safety and staff in the same an	F 24	1. Resident # 51 was not injured relate	
	resident's needs by p which was not at the	rtably for 1 of 11 residents		to this citation. Resident #51 was move to a table of appropriate height immediately by the Director of Clinical Services on 08/20/2015.  2. Residents that choose to dine in the	

PRINTED: 09/15/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345426	B. WING			0.0	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.20		97	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	3/20/2015
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 LIEN						
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB	CENTER			51 KENT STREET		
				Α	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	Continued From pa	age 5	F 2	246			
			-		dining room have the potential to be		
	The findings includ	eq.			affected by this citation. On 08/20/201	5	
	Tric illianigo illoida	ca.			observations of residents dining in the	J	
	Resident #51 was a	admitted to the facility on			dining room was performed to ensure	that	
		noses including Alzheimer's			residents were seated at tables of		
	_	ion, dysphagia and muscle			appropriate height by the Director of		
		ual Minimum Data Set (MDS)			Clinical Services and/or Nursing		
		eted on 05/06/15 indicated			Supervisor. Seating chart was develo	oed	
Resident #51 had severe cognitive impairment of				and posted for staff to have access to	by		
		sion making. The MDS also			the Director of Clinical Services.		
		#51 required extensive			3. Licensed Nurses, certified nursing		
		Activities of Daily Living (ADL)			assistants, and the interdisciplinary tea		
		hich she required limited			were in serviced by the Director of Clir		
		nt #51's care plan was			Services on placing residents during m	neal	
		s appropriate to address her			times at a table that is an appropriate	-4	
		an indicated Resident #51 ort with eating and staff were to			height using the table assignment shee 09/09/2015. the Interdisciplinary team		
	keep needed items	_			(Director of Clinical Services and/or	,	
	Reep needed items	in easy reach.			Nursing Supervisor, Business Office		
	Resident #51 was o	observed on 08/20/15 at 1:25			Manager, Social Services, Executive		
		the main dining room and			Director, Activities, Medical Records) v	vill	
		ith 3 other residents. Resident			perform Quality Improvement monitori		
		hout any assistance from staff.			of 5 residents during each meal in the	Ü	
	The top edge of the	e table was at chin level with			dining room for proper table height five	<del>)</del>	
		ent #51 was observed			times a week for one month, three time		
		wkward angle to scoop her			a week for one months, two times a we		
	•	A nurse aide was seated			for two months, one time a week for two	<b>/</b> 0	
		om Resident #51 feeding			months and/or substantial compliance		
	another resident.				obtained.		
	0:- 00/00/45 -+ 4:0	5 DM the Discretes of Olivinal			4. The Director of Clinical Services		
		5 PM the Director of Clinical nistrator were asked to			introduced the plan of correction to the	;	
					Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee on 09/11/201	5	
		#51 in the dining room with inistrator acknowledged that			The results of this audit will be reported		
		igh for the resident.			the Quality Assurance Performance	u io	
	and table was too n	.go. a.o rooldont.			Improvement Committee members for	6	
	On 08/20/15 at 1:3	7 PM Resident #51 was			months and/or until compliance is	~	
		able which was lower and			obtained. The Quality Assurance		
		t level for resident. Resident			Performance Improvement Committee		

Facility ID: 923155

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345426	B. WING			C 08/20/2045
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010120	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	08/20/2015
	to vib Lit of to other Line.			551 KENT STREET		
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CE	NTER		ANDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 246	Continued From page	: 6	F 2	46		
		without any assistance from be able to reach the food		members consist of but is not the Executive Director, Director Services, Unit Manager, Staff Development, Activities, Medic	or of Clinical	
	4:10 PM revealed he seated at a table that	Administrator on 08/20/15 at expected residents to be was the proper height for e residents to be positioned		Social Services, Maintenance Dietary Manager, and Minimur Coordinator.		
F 253 SS=D	483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SER		F 2	53		9/14/15
		ide housekeeping and some necessary to maintain a comfortable interior.				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to keep or repair for 1 of 26 bath rooms that were inspersidents in Room 13 resident rooms 129 a.  The findings included 1. Observation of the Residents #16, #92 a. AM revealed the pull bell was missing. Add 08/19/15 at 3:00 PM a revealed the pull cord was still missing.	bathroom shared by nd #119 on 08/18/15 at 9:07 cord for the emergency call litional observations on and 08/20/15 at 1:05 PM for the emergency call bell		1. Resident #16 was not injured this citation. The emergency of cored was replaced on 08/20/2 Maintenance Director. Resident #92 was not injured in this citation. The emergency of cored by was replaced on 08/2 the Maintenance Director. Resident #119 was not injured this citation. The emergency of was replaced on 08/20/2015 by Maintenance Director. Resident #86 was not injured in this citation. The outlet cover was replaced on 08/20/2015 by the Maintenance Director. Resident #9 was not injured relication. The baseboard and place in this citation. The baseboard and place in this citation. The baseboard and place in this citation in the baseboard and place in this citation. The baseboard and place in the paired on 08/20/2015 by the maintenance of the citation. The baseboard and place in the paired on 08/20/2015 by the maintenance of the citation.	call bell 2015 by the related to all bell 20/2015 by related to all bell cord by the related to vas elated to this laster were	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		0.45400		_			
		345426	B. WING _			08/	20/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VALLEVV	IEW CARE & REHAB C	ENTER		55	51 KENT STREET		
VALLET	ILW CAILL & ILLIAD C	LNILK		Α	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253		nance in the facility revealed	F2	253	Maintenance Director.		
	housekeeping and n verbally or by a work needed repaired. He	of residents' rooms and sursing staff notified him something estated staff completed a placed it in his mailbox or to his office.			Resident#30 was not injured related to this citation. The baseboard and plaste were repaired on 08/20/2015 by the Maintenance Director.  2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation. Observations	r	
	was not aware the co	vith the Maintenance 15 at 1:05 PM, he stated he ord for the emergency call I would replace it right away.	outlet covers, and intact pla completed on 09/08/2015 by way. Maintenance Director. 3. The Maintenance Director		presence of call bell cord, baseboards, outlet covers, and intact plaster was completed on 09/08/2015 by the		
	2. Observation of Residents #86's room on 08/17/15 at 3:52 PM revealed the cover was missing from the electrical outlet on the wall between Resident #86's bed and his roommate's bed. Additional observations on 08/19/15 at 11:20 AM and 08/20/15 at 1:05 PM revealed the cover was still missing from the electrical outlet on the				serviced by the Executive Director on maintaining call cords, baseboards, plaster and electrical covers on 09/08/2015. The Maintenance Director along with the Interdisciplinary team, (Director of Clinical Services and/or Nursing Supervisor, Business Office Manager, Social Services, Executive		
	Maintenance superv preventative mainter he did spot checks o housekeeping and n verbally or by a work needed repaired. He	0/15 at 1:02 PM with the isor about how he did nance in the facility revealed if residents' rooms and ursing staff notified him a order when something e stated staff completed a placed it in his mailbox or to his office.			Director, Activities, Medical Records,) of perform Quality Improvement monitoring of 5 residents rooms for call bell cords, intact and secured baseboards, outlet covers, and walls in need of repair five times a week for one month, three times week for one month, two times a week two months, one time a week for two months and/or substantial compliance obtained.  4. The Maintenance Director introduced.	es a for	
	was not aware the elector on it.  3. Observation of the	vith the Maintenance 15 at 1:05 PM, he stated he lectrical outlet did not have a e room shared by Residents 1/15 at 12:09 PM revealed a			the plan of correction to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee on 09/11/2015. The results the audit will be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee members for 6 months and until substantial compliance is obtained	of /or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			1	C (20/2045
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040420		6-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	20/2015
NAIVIE OF F	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB C	ENTER			51 KENT STREET		
				A	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pag	ge 8	F 2	253			
F 253	loose piece of bases 2 beds adjacent to the also a 2 inch wide, of the wall to the right of the wood on the outs and the door to the ron 08/19/15 at 11:29 AM revealed the bast the deep gash remains the doors.  An interview with Reflection 11:29 AM revealed had revealed had repaired and the doors.  An interview on 08/2 Maintenance superview or the did spot checks of housekeeping and noverbally or by a work needed repaired. He work order form and placed it on the door to notify him of repairs stated he had repairs several times in the continued to scrape when going in and or the door of th	poard on the wall between the me bathroom door. There was leep gash in the plaster on of the bathroom door and in side of the bathroom door aroom. Additional observations of AM and 08/20/15 at 10:57 seboard remained loose and ined in the wall plaster and ined in the wall plaster and enthought the gashes in the caused by his wheelchair mm.  20/15 at 1:02 PM with the risor about how he did mance in the facility revealed of residents' rooms and hursing staff notified him corder when something estated staff completed a placed it in his mailbox or to his office.  with the Maintenance with the Maintenance in the facility revealed is staff of the work of the maintenance in the facility revealed is staff of the maintenance in the facility revealed in the Maintenance in the Maintenance in the facility revealed in the facili	F2	253	The Quality Assurance Performance Committee members consist of but is a limited to the Executive Director, Direct of Clinical Services, Unit Manager, State Development, Activities, Medical Direct Social Services, Maintenance Director Dietary Manager, and Minimum Data State Coordinator.	tor aff tor,	
	4:10 PM revealed de observations of resid	e Administrator on 08/20/15 at epartment managers did dents' rooms every day and ns during the daily meetings.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING		,	C 08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253 F 312 SS=D	The Administrator sta	ted he expected staff to y maintenance concerns so ed. RE PROVIDED FOR	F 29			9/14/15
	daily living receives the	able to carry out activities of the necessary services to on, grooming, and personal				
	by: Based on observation interviews with staff at to provide nail care to for assistance with act (Resident #119).  The findings included Resident #119 was an 08/05/15 with diagnost abdominal wall, maligusecondary thrombocy Minimum Data Set (Minimum Data Set (Mini	dmitted to the facility on ses including open wound mant neoplasm of colon and topenia. Her admission MDS) assessment indicated oderately impaired cognitive n making and required from staff with all ADL giene and bathing. The MDS 119 had no behavioral		1. Resident#119 no longer resifacility. 2. All residents have the potent affected by this citation. Directed Clinical Services and/or Nursing Supervisor performed Quality Improvement Monitoring of resion 09/08/2015. 3. The Director of Clinical Servi Nursing Supervisor in serviced nurses and certified nursing assign providing nail care to residents showers given and as needed (-09/10/2015. Interdisciplinary (Director of Clinical Services and Nursing Supervisor, Business (Manager, Social Services, Exect Director, Activities, Medical Recompendation of 10 residents nails five times a one month, three times a week month, two times a week for two one time a week for two months.	tial to be for of g ident nails ices and/or licensed sistants on when 09/01/2015 team nd/or Office cutive cords,) will nonitoring a week for for one or months,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING		C 08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	00/20/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 312	all ADL.  Review of the show located at the nurse nurse aides as what residents received the Resident #119 was Tuesdays, Fridays at Observations of Resident #119 at 11:18 At 08/20/15 at 11:18 At 08/20/15 at 11:50 President's right hand inch over the end of slightly on the end. visible under all of the hand.  An interview with the on 08/20/15 at 12:5 #119's fingernails the they got too long. The nails needed triming the nails needed triming the nails needed triming the nails needed triming the state of the position of the nails needed triming the nails needed trimin	er schedule, which was as station and identified by the they used to know when heir showers, revealed scheduled for a shower on and Sundays.  Sident #119 on 08/17/15 at at 9:00 AM and 1:36 PM, on M and 4:55 PM and on M revealed the fingernails on the extended approximately 1/4 if her finger and curved down There was brown debrishe fingernails on the right  Resident's family member to PM revealed Resident anded to curve down when the family member indicated	F 31:	substantial compliance obtained.  4. The Director of Clinical Services introduced the plan of correction to th Quality Assurance Improvement Committee on 09/11/2015. The result the audit will be reported to the Qualit Assurance Improvement Committee members for 6 months and/or until compliance is obtained. The Quality Assurance Improvement Committee members consists of but is not limited the Executive Director, Director of Clin Services, Unit Manager, Staff Development, Activities, Medical Dire Social Services, Maintenance Directo Dietary Manager, and Minimum Data Coordinator.	to nical ctor,

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345426	B. WING				20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901		NT STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	4:10 PM revealed he resident's body, mout after baths and showe staff member was ass resident every day for needed provided and resident. The Administ the Director of Clinical checking residents. He DCS to follow up identified and shared with department mana 483.25(I) DRUG REGUNNECESSARY DRUGNECESSARY DRUGNEC	Administrator on 08/20/15 at expected cleanliness of the h, nails and perineal area ers were given. He stated a signed to check every any concerns with care that for any complaints from the strator stated he expected all Services (DCS) to also be le further stated he expected on any care issues that were during the daily meeting agers.  SIMEN IS FREE FROM UGS  regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any cessive dose (including for excessive duration; or nitoring; or without adequate gor in the presence of es which indicate the dose discontinued; or any easons above.  ensive assessment of a nust ensure that residents ntipsychotic drugs are not ess antipsychotic drug to treat a specific condition cumented in the clinical who use antipsychotic I dose reductions, and		312	DEFICIENCY		9/14/15
		effort to discontinue these					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED: ` ´		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45400	D. MAINIC			С	
		345426	B. WING			8/20/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
VALLEY	IEW CARE & REHAB	CENTER		551 KENT STREET			
VALLET	IEW OAKE & KEHAD	CENTER		ANDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 32	29			
	by: Based on observa interviews with staf for side effects and medication for 1 of	NT is not met as evidenced tions, record review and f the facility failed to monitor effectiveness of antipsychotic 5 sampled residents reviewed edications. (Resident #86).		Resident #86 was not inj     this citation. The behavior in     sheet was completed by the     Clinical Services on 08/20/2     Residents with behaviors     potential to be affected by the     Quality Improvement Monitor	nonitoring Director of 2015. Shave the his citation. Doring was		
	09/30/14 with diagrobsessive compuls anxiety and psychohallucinations.  An admission Minimassessment dated #86 had mild cognidelirium, psychosis MDS indicated her	admitted to the facility on noses including dementia, ive disorder, depression, sis with auditory  num Data Set (MDS) 10/09/14 indicated Resident tive impairment and had no or behavioral symptoms. The received antidepressant sys of the observation period.		completed on 08/21/2015 to further behavior sheets not completely by the Director of Services.  3. The Director of Clinical S Nursing Supervisor in service nurses on filling out Behavior form completely for resident behaviors on 09/01/2015 - 0. The Director of Clinical Service Nursing Manager will perfor Improvement monitoring of completeness of Behavior Moreon forms five times a week for	filled out of Clinical services and/or ced licensed or Monitoring ts with 09/10/2015. vices and/or rm Quality the Monitoring		
	Psychotropic Drug had a history of psy antidepressant med side effects and eff  A quarterly MDS da Resident #86 had rand no delirium or he had physical be	essment (CAA) summary for Use indicated Resident #86 /chosis and needed dication and monitoring for ectiveness of medications.  ated 06/01/15 indicated moderate cognitive impairment osychosis. The MDS indicated havioral symptoms directed me received antipsychotic		three times a week for one in times a week for two months and/or substantial compliance is of 4. The Director of Clinical S introduced the plan of corre Quality Assurance Performa Improvement Committee on The results of the audit will the Quality Assurance Performative Quality A	month, two s, one time a r until btained. ervices ection to the ance n 09/11/2015. be reported to brmance		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	<b>345426</b> B. WING			C 08/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:NTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	1 00/20/20 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION
F 329	Continued From page	e 13 of 7 days of the observation	F 32	9 months and/or until compliance i	6
	period. The MDS indi	•		obtained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Com members consist of but is not lim the Executive Director, Director	e mittee nited to
	his need for psychotro interventions were ap needs. The interventi	recent Care Plan addressed opic medications and the propriate to address his ons included observe for e effects of psychotropic		Services, Unit Manager, Staff Development, Activities, Medical Social Services, Maintenance Di Dietary Manager, and Minimum Coordinator.	rector,
	Review of Resident # revealed a physician! Seroquel 25 milligram	s order dated 04/23/14 for			
	Further review of Resident #86's medical record revealed documents titled "Behavior Symptom Monitoring Sheet" dated May 2015 and June 2015 which were blank and filed with the Medication Administration Records (MARs). There was not a July 2015 Behavior Symptom Monitoring Sheet on the chart.				
	sheets should have behavior or symptom used to treat, causes non-pharmacological interventions located DCS explained that the form was for docuany behaviors or symplements of the behavior and interventions.	ervices (DCS) revealed the een completed with the the medication was being or triggers of the behavior,			

_ ` · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			C 08/20/2015	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.20			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	20/2015
					51 KENT STREET		
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CE	INTER		Δ	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Continued From page	e 14	F:	329			
	with Nurse #2 revealed	Rs on 08/20/15 at 11:21 AM ed there was no Behavior August 2015 for Resident					
	#2 revealed Behavior	0/15 at 11:22 AM with Nurse Monitoring Sheets were AR and she didn't know why Resident #86.					
	Administrator reveale to document intervent the resident's behavior effects and the effecti Administrator stated F compulsive behavior one on one interventiresident. The Administration to be treated could be. He further spsychotropic medicati monthly Quality Assur Resident #86 must ha 483.35(i) FOOD PRO STORE/PREPARE/SI  The facility must - (1) Procure food from considered satisfactors.	ions was discussed at the rance meetings and ave been overlooked.	F	371			9/14/15
	authorities; and (2) Store, prepare, dis under sanitary conditi	stribute and serve food ons					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			C 08/20/2015		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040420			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 08/	20/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB C	ENTER			51 KENT STREET			
				Α	NDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	Continued From pag	ge 15	FS	371				
	by: Based on observation	T is not met as evidenced ons, review of the dish nd interviews, the facility			No residents was injured related to citation. The dish machine was taken or			
	failed to ensure the			of service and further meals were serve				
		ed a minimum of 180 degrees			on disposable dishware on 08/17/2015			
	Fahrenheit (F), food			Eco Lab service technician was	•			
	and labeled and out			immediately notified for service and the	ا د			
	from the refrigerator				dish machine was repaired on 08/20/2015.	,		
	The findings include	d:			Out of date food was discarded on 08/17/2015 by the dietary manager.			
	1. On 08/17/15 at 9:	55 AM the Dietary Manager			2. All residents have the potential to be	,		
		processing dishes through			affected by this citation.			
	the dish machine. To	wo racks of dishes including			3. Dietary Manager was in serviced by			
	cups, glasses and b				Registered Dietician on water			
	processed through t	he dish machine. These			temperatures and proper storage and			
	dishes were placed	in clean storage. Observation			disposal of food items on 08/17/2015.	On		
	of the dish machine	temperature while 2 more			08/20/20105 - 09/10/2015 in servicing			
	racks of dishes were	processed through the dish			began of all dietary cooks and dietary			
	machine revealed th	e highest temperature			aides on proper acceptable temperatur	e		
	reached during the f	inal rinse cycle was 161			ranges for the dish machine, what to de	o in		
	degrees F. An interv	iew with the DM at that time			the event temperatures are not within			
		technician had checked the			acceptable range and the storage and	ĺ		
	machine a couple w	eeks prior and had told her			disposal of food items by the District			
	the dish machine wa	asn't registering the accurate			Dietary Manager and/or Dietary Manag			
	temperature becaus	e of low water pressure.			The Dietary Manager and/or Executive			
					Director will do Quality Improvement			
		5 AM a dietary aide was			monitoring of the recording of the dish	ĺ		
		ecently stored glasses with			machine temperatures each meal 5 tim			
		lunch meal trays. The DM			a week for 8 weeks, three times a wee			
		time that the dishes including			for 8 weeks, 2 times a week for 8 week	.S		
		s, bowls and cutlery must be			and/or until substantial compliance is	ĺ		
		since the dish machine			obtained.	ĺ		
	temperature didn't re	each 180 degrees F.			4. The Executive Director introduced th			
					plan of correction to the Quality Assura			
		detail report dated 08/05/15 ician revealed the thermostat			Performance Improvement Committee 09/11/2015. The results of the audit wil			

PRINTED: 09/15/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING _			08/20/2015		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901	DDE	00/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 371	Continued From pag	e 16	F 3	71				
	for the final rinse was he replaced the them indicated the water properties final rinse and it was.  An interview with the 08/17/15 at 2:34 PM problem had been recon 08/05/15 even the final rinse cycle only stated he thought that temperature in the fahad not reached the recent water outage. contacted about any was notified earlier in low level found by the technician stated he machine and determ 08/17/15 was an elector be repaired by an Review of the facility log revealed the follothat were below 180 08/07/15 - 170 degree 08/10/15 - 176 degree 08/15/15 - 176 degree 08/15/15/15 - 176 degree 08/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/	s not functioning properly and mostat. The report also pressure was too low on the adjusted.  It service technician on revealed he thought the esolved by the end of his visit ough the temperature on the reached 175 degrees F. He at was because the hot water incility's main hot water heater proper level because of the He stated he had not been further problems until he in the day on 08/17/15 of the esurveyor. The service had checked the dish ined the problem on ctrical issue and would need electrician.  Is dish machine temperature owing final rinse temperatures degrees F:  Sees F.  Sees F.		reported to the Quality Assu Performance Improvement (members for 6 months and/compliance is obtained. The Assurance Performance Impromittee members consis limited to the Executive Dire of Clinical Services, Unit Ma Development, Activities, Me Social Services, Maintenanc Dietary Manager, and Minim Coordinator.	Committee or until e Quality provement ts of but is not ctor, Director nager, Staff dical Director, ce Director,			

Facility ID: 923155

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING		C 08/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	00/20/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE COMPLETION	
F 371	Administrator and Ma an electrician checke 08/18/15 and determ the dish machine that The Maintenance Direchnician for the dish the part and be at the the machine.  An interview on 08/1 revealed she had not technician of the tem cycle that were less service visit on 08/05 misunderstood the sthe dish machine was the dish machine was the dish machine was repaired processing breakfast machine.  On 08/20/15 at 11:10 Director notified the smachine was repaired processing breakfast machine.  On 08/20/15 at 11:25 of the dish machine the wash cycle reach final rinse cycle reach final rinse cycle reach final rinse cycle reach gedges of the bread was in a plastic bag edges of the bread was container with approximation.	9/15 at 10:10 AM with the aintenance Director revealed of the dish machine on ined there was an element in it wasn't functioning properly. The ector stated the service in machine expected to have a facility on 08/20/15 to repair 19/15 at 2:10 PM with the DM it notified the service in peratures on the final rinse that 180 degrees F after his 15/15. The DM stated she is incorrectly reading low until his notes.  10 AM the Maintenance surveyor that the dish ind and dietary staff were it dishes through the incorrectly dishes revealed and 165 degrees F and the hed 184 degrees F.  10 Degree of the facility kitchen on 18 downs of fruit and 1 and were not labeled or	F 37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345426	B. WING		08/20/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901	1 00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
F 371	beans; both contain and 08/16/15. The Idate the food was pos/16/15 was the discarded. Posted or refrigerator door we read "Please, date other note read "Distantial An interview on 08/with a Dietary Aide labeling of food item labeled with the narwas put in storage and 3 days.  An interview on 08/revealed the facility had changed from 308/17/15. When ask on the policy chang staff individually and for 08/21/15.  An interview with the 4:10 PM about his expected the DM to Maintenance Super lower than required cycle. He further statake the machine or temperatures were repaired. When the about his expectation and storage, he stat to be dated and laborators.	arts was labeled pork and lers had the dates 08/13/15 DM stated 08/13/15 was the laced in the refrigerator and late the food should have been on the outside of the lare 2 handwritten notes - one land label all food items;" the	F 37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			C <b>08/20/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901		08/20/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	and discarded accord Administrator stated I every day and checked stated he had not cord on Monday, 08/17/15 check for out of date 483.65 INFECTION ( SPREAD, LINENS  The facility must estal Infection Control Prografe, sanitary and cord to help prevent the decord of disease and infection (a) Infection Control Finder the facility must estal Program under which (1) Investigates, control in the facility; (2) Decides what program under which (3) Maintains a record actions related to infection (b) Preventing Spread (1) When the Infection	cked for out of date items ling to facility policy. The ne did a tour of the kitchen ed for out of date items. He mpleted a tour of the kitchen , and expected the DM to items whenever he didn't. CONTROL, PREVENT  blish and maintain an gram designed to provide a mfortable environment and evelopment and transmission on.  Program blish an Infection Control a it - rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective ections.  d of Infection	F 4	71		9/14/15	
	prevent the spread of isolate the resident.  (2) The facility must promunicable disease from direct contact will train (3) The facility must residue.	rinfection, the facility must prohibit employees with a se or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if asmit the disease. equire staff to wash their ct resident contact for which					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 08/20/2015	
	345426		B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	, 00:20:20:0	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 441			F 44	1		
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility infection control prace personal protective exprior to exiting a room having contact precederesidents on contact.  Findings included: Review of the facility Preventing Spread of Organisms dated 11 gowns shall be removed resident's room and wash hands immediated as oap.  Observation of a hour of the facility Preventing Spread of Organisms dated 11 gowns shall be removed and gloves. There we of Resident # 117's re	on, record review, and staff by failed to use proper stices by failing to remove equipment and wash hands in that was identified as aution isolation for 1 of 2 isolation (Resident # 117).  I's policy and procedure for if Multi Drug Resistant (30/14 revealed gloves and oved before leaving the placed in a plastic bag, and ately with an antimicrobial issekeeping staff member on of the wearing an isolation gown as a sign posted on the door from that read "Contact imptying the garbage. He colation room with the isolation. He went to the medication is gloves and dropped them in it to the medication cart. He		1. No resident was injured related to to citation. Staff #1 was in serviced by the housekeeping supervisor on 08/20/20. All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation.  3. the District Housekeeping Supervisor and/or nursing supervisor in serviced housekeeping on proper isolation procedures with removing gloves and gowns and hand hygiene 08/20/2015-09/10/2015. The Director of Clinical Services and Executive Director will perform Quality Improvement monitori of housekeeping staff using proper isolation procedures with removing of gloves, gowns, and hand hygiene five times a week for one month, two times a week two months, one time a week for two months and/or substantial compliance obtained.  4. The Executive Director introduced the plan of correction to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee 09/11/2015. The results of this audit we be reported to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee members for 6 months and/or until	e 15. e or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345426 B. WING			C				
NAME OF D	DOMBER OF SURPLIED	343420	B: Willo _		TREET ARRESTO CITY OTATE ZIR CORE	08/	20/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
VALLEY \	IEW CARE & REHAB C	ENTER			51 KENT STREET			
				Α	NDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	Continued From pag	e 21	F4	141				
	went down the hall to cart was located and and dropped it in the into another resident hands.  An interview with how 08/20/15 at 5:50 PM working on 8/17/15 in stated he had been wand gloves. He had parbage can and down had walked out of the gown and gloves on the medication cart, them into the medication cart, them into the medication then removed the gogarbage in the house into another resident thought about it he return thought about it he return thought about it he return thought about it have caused cross of had received training when he had started.  An interview with the 08/20/15 at 5:10 PM trained their employer and expected the start all staff would be to fall staff would be to fall staff.	o where the housekeeping removed the isolation gown cart garbage. He then went is room without washing his usekeeping staff # 1 on revealed he had been an an isolation room. He wearing an isolation gown bulled the garbage out of the uble bagged it. He stated he isolation room with the isolation room with the in He stated he had gone to removed his gloves and put attonic cart garbage. He then if with the gown still on and the housekeeping cart. He wan and put it into the exeeping cart, and had gone is room. He stated after he ealized he had not followed on procedures, and could contamination. He stated he gin isolation precautions working with the company.  Thousekeeping supervisor on revealed his company had bees in isolation precautions, aff to follow the policy.  Director of Nursing on evealed her expectations of follow isolation precaution had any questions they would		+4-1	compliance is obtained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee members consists of but is limited to the Executive Director, Direct of Clinical Services, Unit Manager, Sta Development, Activities, Medical Direct Social Services, Maintenance Director, Dietary Manager, and Minimum Data St. Coordinator.	or ff tor,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING		C 08/20/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	00/20/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 441	Continued From page	÷ 22	F 44			
F 514 SS=D	The facility must mair resident in accordance standards and practice	etain clinical records on each e with accepted professional test that are complete; ed; readily accessible; and zed.	F 514		9/14/15	
	resident's assessmer services provided; the	the resident; a record of the its; the plan of care and				
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to maintained records for 16 of 35 c	ew and staff interview the ain complete medical urrent residents and 1 by not recording weights on		No resident was injured related to the citation.  Resident #9 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345426	B. WING _	B. WING			C 08/20/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/20:0	
				55	1 KENT STREET			
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CI	ENTER		Al	NDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From page	e 23	F 5	514				
		Residents #9, #10, #12, #16, #49, #50, #62, #64, #65, #67,			Director of Clinical Services. Resident #10 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services. Resident #12 weights were added to the			
	Review of residents' Stage I of the survey available on the med residents, other than occasional weights in Registered Dietician. #16, #27, #30, #35, #67, #86, #92 did no recorded on the med admitted for short ter weights recorded in the Review of the closed #115 revealed there which was on the admitted was on the admitted for short ter weights recorded in the Review of the closed #115 revealed there which was on the admitted was on the admitted for short they were obtained econfirmed the weight	medical records during revealed weights were not ical record for long term stay admission weights and the progress notes by the Residents #9, #10, #12, #47, #49, #50, #62, #64, #65, thave any other weights ical record. Residents newly m rehabilitative services had			Resident #12 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #16 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #27 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #30 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #35 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #35 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #47 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #49 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #50 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #50 weights were added to the Director of Clinical Services.  Resident #62 weights were added to the Director of Clinical Services.	ne ne ne ne		
	resident.  An interview on 08/20 Administrator reveals weights to be recorded.	0/15 at 4:10 PM with the ed he expected residents' ed on their individual medical ghts were considered a vital			medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services. Resident #64 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services. Resident #65 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the Director of Clinical Services. Resident #67 weights were added to the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the medical record on 08/18/2015 by the	ne ne		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) I A. BL		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343420		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZID CODE	08/20/2015
NAIVIE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ZIP CODE	
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CI	ENTER		551 KENT STREET		
				ANDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
F 514	Continued From page	e 24	F5	Director of Clinical Servesident #86 weights was medical record on 08/1 Director of Clinical Servesident #92 weights was medical record on 08/1 Director of Clinical Servesidents have the affected by this citation residents charts was in 08/18/2015 to ensure was documented in the medical prector of Clinical Servesidents weights in the 09/08/2015. The Director of Clinical Serviced the unit clerk of residents weights in the 09/08/2015. The Director Services and/or Nursin perform Quality Improvement of weights being records two times a week from and/or substantial comes. The Director of Clinical introduced the plan of Quality Assurance Performs Improvement Committed The results of this audit the Quality Assurance Improvement Committed The Results of this audit the Quality Assurance Improvement Committed The Results of this audit the Quality Assurance Improvement Committed The Results of this audit the Results of this a	were added to the 8/2015 by the vices. Were added to the 8/2015 by the vices. Were added to the 8/2015 by the vices. We potential to be a control on the second on recording the emedical record to the formance of the control of the second on the second of the second on the second of	he h

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		<b>345426</b> B. WING			C 08/20/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  551 KENT STREET  ANDREWS, NC 28901	1 00/20/20 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 514 F 520 SS=E	Continued From page 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS	ERS/MEET	F 51	Coordinator.	9/14/15
	assurance committee nursing services; a pl facility; and at least 3 facility's staff.  The quality assessme committee meets at le issues with respect to and assurance activity	in a quality assessment and consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the ent and assurance east quarterly to identify which quality assessment ies are necessary; and ents appropriate plans of			
	A State or the Secret disclosure of the reconstruction except insofar as succompliance of such compliance of this succompliance of this successful for the successful	ords of such committee th disclosure is related to the committee with the section.  by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as			
	by: Based on observatio interviews, the facility Assurance Committe implemented procedu interventions that the			No residents were injured related this citation.     All residents have the potential to be affected by this citation. The Executive Director and Director of Clinical Service have been re-educated on the regular	pe ve ces

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING			C 08/20/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		00/20/2010	
				551 KENT STREET			
VALLEY V	IEW CARE & REHAB CI	ENTER		ANDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From pag	e 26	F 52	20			
F 520	facility's 06/12/2014 a were recited during the recertification survey were in the areas of a storage, activities of free of unnecessary a control. The facility's implement and maint Quality Assessment aduring two consecutions show a pattern of the an effective Quality Assessment and effective Quality Assessment and from the facility and pattern of the an effective Quality Assessment and from the facility and from the facility and facility and facility and from the refrigerator.  During the recertificative facility was cited rinse temperature of minimum of 180 degrand label food in the outdated food. During 06/12/2014 the facility the facility was cited facility and label food in the outdated food. During 06/12/2014 the facility was cited facility was cited facility was cited food.	ere originally cited during the recertification survey and the facility's current. The recited deficiencies food procurement and daily living, drug regimen medication, and infection continued failure to ain procedures from a and Assurance Committee, we federal surveys of record, a facility's inability to sustain assurance program.  Deferenced to:  Curement and Storage:  Ins., review of the dish and interviews, the facility and rinse temperature of the diminimum of 180 degrees was dated and labeled in the of date food was removed  Ition survey of 08/20/2015 for failure to ensure the final the dish machine reached trees (F) and failure to date refrigerator and discard go the recertification survey of y was cited for failure to and failure to clean the	F 52	F520 and the facility's policy a procedures for quality assurar performance improvement by Regional Director of Clinical S 09/11/2015. The Regional Dir Clinical Services has re-educa interdisciplinary team member regulation F520 and the facilit and procedures for Quality As Performance Improvement on 09/11/2015. Director of Clinical and/or Nursing Supervisor per Quality Improvement monitoric residents nails on 09/08/2015. The Director of Clinical Services and certified nursing a providing nail care to residents showers given and as needed - 09/10/2015. Interdisciplinary (Director of Clinical Services a Nursing Supervisor, Business Manager, Social Services, Expirector, Activities, Medical Reperform Quality Improvement of 10 residents nails five times one month, three times a week for two me time a week for two months substantial compliance obtain. The Director of Clinical Service nurses on filling out the Behav Monitoring Form completely fowith behaviors 09/01/2015 - 0. The Director of Clinical Service of the Director of Clinical Service with behaviors 09/01/2015 - 0.	nce and the services on rector of ated the rs on y's policy surance al Services rformed ng of . vices and/or d licensed ssistants on s when 1 09/01/2015 team, and/or Office eccutive eccords,) will monitoring s a week for k for one wo months, hs and/or ed. es and/or d licensed vior or residents 9/10/2015.		
		of Daily Living: Based on review, and interviews with		Nursing Manager will perform Improvement monitoring of the completeness of Behavior Mo	е		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							0
		345426	B. WING _			08/	20/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VALLEYV	IEW CARE & REHAB	CENTER			1 KENT STREET		
VALLET	ILW CAILL & ILLIAD	CENTER		A	NDREWS, NC 28901		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From pa	ge 27	F 5	520			
	staff and family, the	facility failed to provide nail			Forms five times a week for one month	1.	
	•	ents reviewed for assistance			three times a week for one month, two	,	
		ily living. (Resident #119).			times a week for two months, one time	а	
		.,			week for two months and/or until	-	
	During the recertific	ation survey of 08/20/2015			substantial compliance is obtained.		
		d for failure to provide nail care			Dietary Manager was in serviced by		
	•	Ouring the recertification survey			Registered Dietician on water		
		acility was cited for failure to			temperatures and proper storage and		
	provide correct peri	neal care for a resident who			disposal of food items on 08/17/2015.	Эn	
	was incontinent and	d dependent on staff.			08/20/2015 - 09/10/2015 in servicing		
	(Resident #87).				began of all dietary cooks and dietary		
					aides on proper acceptable temperatur	e	
		imen Free of Unnecessary			ranges for the dish machine, what to do	o in	
		on observations, record			the event temperatures are not within		
		ws with staff, the facility failed			acceptable range and the storage and		
		effects and effectiveness of			disposal of food items by the District		
		cation for 1 of 5 sampled			Dietary Manager and/or Dietary Manag		
		for unnecessary medications.			The Dietary Manager and/or Executive		
	(Resident #86).				Director will do Quality Improvement		
	During the receptific	ection oursely of 09/20/2015			Monitoring of the recording of the dish		
		cation survey of 08/20/2015 If for failure to monitor for side			machine temperatures each meal five times a week for 8 weeks, three times	_	
		eness of antipsychotic			week for 8 weeks, two times a week fo		
		dent #86. During the			weeks and/or until substantial compliar		
		ey of 06/12/2014 the facility			is obtained.	100	
		to monitor residents for			The District Housekeeping Supervisor		
		tardive dyskinesia) for 3 of 3			and/or Nursing Supervisor in serviced		
		who were prescribed			housekeeping on proper isolation		
	•	cations. (Resident #70, #55,			procedures with removing gloves and		
	and #78).	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			gowns and hand hygiene 08/20/2015 -		
	,				09/10/2015. The Director of Clinical		
	4. F 441: Infection (	Control Practices: Based on			Services and/or Executive Director will		
		review, and staff interviews,			perform Quality Improvement monitoring		
	· ·	to use proper infection control			of housekeeping staff using proper	-	
	practices by failing	to remove personal protective			isolation procedures with removing of		
		shing hands prior to exiting a			gloves, gowns and hand hygiene five		
	room that was ident	tified as having contact			times a week for one month, three time	es a	
	precaution isolation	for 1of 2 residents on contact			week for one month, two times a week	for	
	isolation (Resident	#117).			two months, one time a week for two		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING _			C 08/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)		
F 520	the facility was cited infection control prace personal protective of hands prior to exiting as having contact processed presidents on contact During the recertification the facility was cited infection control prace washing, glove usagoned linens to prevent croof environmental surrobservations of care.  An interview was contadministrator on 08/3 confirmed the facility and Assurance (QA& monthly rather than estated that all adminimedical director, and administrator stated identified on the last decided that the facility would conduct a dail administrator stated survey were shared administrator stated break down in the date of the administrator stated break down	ation survey of 08/20/2015 for failure to follow proper ctices by not removing equipment and washing g a room that was identified ecaution isolation for 1 of 2 isolation (Resident #117). Ition survey of 06/12/2014 for failure to use proper ctices including hand e, and handling of soiled es contamination and soiling faces during 1 of 4  Inducted with the 20/2015 at 4:10 PM who had a Quality Assessment EAA) Program that met quarterly. The Administrator istrative staff members, If the pharmacist consultant monthly meeting. The due to deficient practice survey the QA&A committee lity's administrative team y mock survey. The the results of the daily mock in morning meeting. The there must have been a hally mock survey process. Interest the end of the control of the	F	months and/or substar obtained. the RVPO and/or RDO Quality Improvement in facility's QAPI process ensure that issues idea appropriately using the time a month for three 4. The Executive Direct Clinical Services introccorrection to the Quality Performance Improver 09/11/2015. The result be reported to the Quality Performance Improver members for 6 months compliance is obtained Assurance Performance Committee members of limited to the Executive of Clinical Services, Understand Dietary Manager, and Coordinator.	CS will conduct monitoring of the soby attending, to ntified are handled action plan one months. It committees the action and Director of duced the plan of sty Assurance ment Committee of the softhis audit will ality Assurance ment Committee and/or until d. The Quality ce Improvement consist of but is not e Director, Director it Manager, Staffes, Medical Director, tenance Director,	of on ot or f or,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING	B. WING		C 8/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VALLEY VIEW CARE & REHAB CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 551 KENT STREET ANDREWS, NC 28901	•	6/20/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	the dietary manager food stored in the kith undated food. The acresponsibility of the conformation of any equipment conformation administrator stated when the food in the daily by the dietary mundated food. The acreditary manager had with the rinse temper.  Activities of Dail administrator stated the Director of Clinical follow up daily on nuture ADL care to resident grooming, hair, nails and perineal care. The break down in the proper interest and perineal care. The break down in the proper formation of the down because psychotropic drug us. The administrator stated the DCS was responsibility to assure that all recare completed.  Infection Contropic drug us. The administrator stated the DCS was responsibility to assure that all recare the DCS was responsibility to assure the DCS should have the DCS should have	it was the responsibility of to check daily the dates on chen and discard outdated or dministrator stated it was the dietary manager to notify him incerns in the kitchen. The the process broke down kitchen was not checked nanager for outdate and dministrator stated the not notified him of a problem rature on the dish machine.  The it was his expectation that all Services (DCS) was to raing staff's administration of a such as condition of a cleanliness of body, oral, the administrator stated the process was that the DCS didustrator in the facility had ADL.  There of Unnecessary ministrator stated the process and did not go of psychotropic drug use.  It (IC): The administrator	F 52	20			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DA <sup>-</sup> COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345426	B. WING	R WING		C	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040420	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	8/20/2015	
				551 KENT STREET			
VALLEY VI	EW CARE & REHAB CE	NTER		ANDREWS, NC 28901			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL P		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		